
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Start Pos 
1 
2 
3 
6 
4 
7 
9 

11 
12 
14 
10 
8 

13 
15 
19 
17 
16 
20 
22 
5 

18 
21 

No. 
55 
37 
98 
10 
14 
18 
6 

24 
9 
4 

12 
25 
92 
27 
26 
17 
77 
16 
29 
15 
90 
5 

Driver 
Leonardo Escorpioni 
Ty Fisher (R) 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
Joao Vergara 
Vilho Aatola (R) 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Michael Suco 
JT Hoskins 
Karel Staut (R) 
Diego Guiot 
Hudson Potter 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Lincoln Day (R) 
Maddie Colleran (R) 
Patricio Gonzalez 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Harry Moss (R) 

Team 
Zanella Racing 
Zanella Racing 
VRD Racing 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
InterMS 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Zanella Racing 
InterMS 
Exclusive Autosport 
Pole Position Motorsports 
InterMS 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Zanella Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Jay Howard Driver Development 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
16 
2 
1 

Total Tm 
32:36.7587 
32:37.7561 
32:39.8596 
32:46.5516 
32:46.8519 
32:50.3297 
32:50.7486 
32:51.2047 
32:52.4954 
32:53.9335 
32:58.0988 
32:58.6601 
32:59.6397 
32:59.9852 
33:06.1604 
33:06.5204 
33:07.9486 
33:23.5199 
34:02.5503 
33:16.5437 
4:19.2272 
2:34.5073 

Diff 

0.9974 
3.1009 
9.7929 

10.0932 
13.5710 
13.9899 
14.4460 
15.7367 
17.1748 
21.3401 
21.9014 
22.8810 
23.2265 
29.4017 
29.7617 
31.1899 
46.7612 

1:25.7916 
4 Laps 

18 Laps 
19 Laps 

Gap 

0.9974 
2.1035 
6.6920 
0.3003 
3.4778 
0.4189 
0.4561 
1.2907 
1.4381 
4.1653 
0.5613 
0.9796 
0.3455 
6.1752 
0.3600 
1.4282 

15.5713 
39.0304 

4 Laps 
14 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 
1:26.1121 
1:26.1365 
1:26.1170 
1:26.1380 
1:26.4473 
1:26.6030 
1:26.5428 
1:26.6374 
1:26.6197 
1:26.8588 
1:27.0792 
1:26.8776 
1:27.0593 
1:26.9878 
1:27.5932 
1:27.4467 
1:27.5451 
1:27.4714 
1:30.3147 
1:26.5723 
1:45.2190 
2:31.7991 

Best Speed 

96.154 
96.126 
96.148 
96.125 
95.781 
95.609 
95.675 
95.571 
95.590 
95.327 
95.086 
95.307 
95.108 
95.186 
94.528 
94.686 
94.580 
94.660 
91.679 
95.643 
78.693 
54.546 

In Lap 

13 
9 

19 
17 
17 
12 
16 
16 
19 
15 
13 
16 
14 
13 
14 
20 
12 
7 
8 

12 
2 
1 

Points 

33 
25 
22 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole # 55, Fastest Lap # 55, Most laps lead # 55 (20) 
Flags:  Green 23:30, 18 laps,    Yellow 2 time(s) 9:06, 2 laps  

Children's of Alabama Indy Grand Prix 

USF Juniors 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:25:26 

Barber 17-Turn Road Course 2.300 miles 

5/2/2025 12:25 

Official Results
Qualifying Record  Leonardo Escorpioni 5/1/2025 1:25.1109
Race Record  Leonardo Escorpioni 5/2/2025 1:25.7635

Printed: 5/2/2025 3:45:30 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

0.9974 

Avg. Speed 

84.630 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.1121 

Best Speed 

96.154 

Best Lap by 

55 - Leonardo Escorpioni 


